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DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE 
MEMBERS – 2019 

 
PLANNING DEPARTMENT  BUILDING, SAFETY & INSPECTIONS 
Jeremy S. Bryant, Director   Nate Young, Bldg. Official 
Tyler Creasy, Asst. Zoning Admin.  946-9302 
946-9303       
 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT  PUBLIC SAFETY 
Sarah Lewis, Sanitarian   Sam Bryant, Director 
P. O. Box 250    946-9307 
Amherst VA 24521      
946-9408/946-9592/942-9043 C  SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
     Lewis Goldman lgoldman@amherstsheriff.org 
VDOT     946-9301 
Jeff Kessler    
4219 Campbell Avenue   COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE  
Lynchburg VA 24501   Michael Lockaby 
jefferybkessler@vdot.virginia.gov  Regina Rice, Legal Assistant  
© 944-1832 Main # 947-6559  946-9431 
 
SERVICE AUTHORITY   AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 
Bob Hopkins, Director   (Appalachian Power Company) 
P. O. Box 100    Pen Read (522-4339/851-5374) 
Madison Heights VA 24572  4001 Mayflower Drive 
rhopkins@acsava.com   Lynchburg VA 24501-5030 
845-1605/1606 or 221-8757 C  jpread@aep.com 
 
VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 
Calvin Johnson    Robert Arnold 
P. O. Box 1257    Amherst County Public Schools 
553 Leesville Road   P.O Box 1257 
Lynchburg VA 24502   Amherst VA 24521 
841-8570 C 434-237-0520   946-9333 
Calvin.k.johnson@verizon.com  rarnold@amherst.k12.va.us 
 
COMCAST    ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 
Brian Bemis     Jeanne Richardson 
324 West Main Street    POB 3160 
Charlottesville VA 22903    Lynchburg, VA 24503 
(434) 996-8061 C    (434) 384-0182 
Brian_Bemis@cable.comcast.com 

 
DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS  CENTRAL VA ELEC COOPERATIVE 
Keith Stevens, Director   Bruce Maurhoff 
P. O. Box 779    P. O. Box 247 
Madison Heights, VA 24572   Lovingston VA 22949 
 (434-846-3324) 841-5066 C  434-263-8336  Ext.1400 
Rkstevens@countyofamherst.com  mail inspection results to:  inspections@mycvec.com  
 
Norfolk Southern Railroad   George Washington & Jefferson National Forests 
c/o Jeremy Mills    5162 Valleypointe Parkway 
9595 Stonewall Rd   Roanoke, VA 24019 
Manassas, VA 20110   540-265-5100 
703-257-6816 or 888-265-0019 
(Charlottesville tracks to Monroe)   
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